United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Alabama

In Re:
FLETCHER H. HODGE Chapter 7

Case No. 03-10456-DHW
Debtor(s)

TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES
AND REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Comes now, Collier H. Espy, Jr. | trustee of the estate of the above named debtor(s) and respectfully

represents:

1.

That all of the property of this estate has been administered as shown in the Summary of Disposition of
Assets form, which is attached hereto.

That the property collected and reduced to cash has been deposited and totals, along with interest earnings
thereon as follows:

Gross Estate $30,022.36
Less Exemptions Paid to Debtor 0.00
Adjusted Gross Estate $30,022.36

That in administering this estate, trustee has made the following disbursements or incurred liability of estate
funds:

A. Creditors:

1. Secured

2. Priority
Total to Creditors $0.00

B. Administrative Expenses:
1. Professional Services
Attorneys $13,103.91

Accountants

o ®

Appraisers

/e o

Auctioneers

@

Court Reporters

jaur]

Realtor
g. Other 822.25
Total Professional Expenses $13,926.16




2. Other Expenses:

a. Photocopying $13.50
b. Increase Surety Bond 21.00
c. Mailing 17.76
d. Secretarial 219.40
e. Supplies & Maintenance
Total Other Expenses $271.66
Total Administrative Expenses $14,197.82

4. That the trustee’s maximum allowable compensation pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326 is__$3,752.24

5. That after payment of the costs of administration shown above, subject to the courts approval, the sum

remaining to be paid to unsecured creditors will be ___$12,072.30

6. General unsecured claims total $30,238.88

7. The general unsecured dividend is anticipated to be 39.923105618%

Wherefore, trustee requests that the Court, after notice, hearing and consideration, will approve the
administrative expenses itemized above as reasonable and necessary, and that the Court will allow

compensation of ___ $3,752.24

Dated: 9/28/04 /s Collier H. Espy, Jr.
Trustee




ATTACHMENT “A”

SUMMARY OF DISPOSITION OF ASSETS

IN RE:

HODGE, FLETCHER H

CHAPTER 7

CASE NO. 03-10456-DHW

ESTATE PROPERTY STAY EXEMPT ABANDONED COLLECTED LITIGATED NO EQUITY

(As shown in LIFTED BY OR SOLD OVER DEBT
SCH B1, B2, B3 DEBTOR
CLAIM PENDING — X
HODGE, et al VS. BYRD,
et al
Post-Petition Interest Deposits X
HOME @ 1011 SUNSET X (MTG - STB-
BLVD, ELBA, AL REAFFIRMED
& BEAL
BANK)

HOUSE & LOT @908-910
GUYTON ST., ELBA, AL

429 & 441 PLANT AVE X
ELBA & 913 MCKINNON
NEW BROCKTON

PERSONAL FUNISHINGS

PERSONAL CLOTHING

1992 FORD TRUCK

1994 PLYMOUTH VOYAGER

Ll




ATTACHMENT “B”
TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION TO CLAIMANTS
IN RE: CHAPTER 7

HODGE, FLETCHER H CASE NO. 03-10456-DHW

)
)
)
)
)
)
DEBTOR(S) )
1. TOTAL FUNDS TO BE DISBURSED TO CREDITORS:  $12.072.30
2. DIVIDENDS PRORATED AT 39.92310561767%.
*NOTE: DIVIDENDS IN AMOUNTS LESS THAN $5.00 SHALL BE TREATED AS UNCLAIMED FUNDS PURSUANT TO RULE

3010 OF THE BANKRUPTCY RULES AND SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT IN LIEU OF
ISSUANCE TO THE INDIVIDUAL CREDITORS.

CLAIM # CREDITOR CLAIM AMT DIVIDEND

UNSECURED CLAIMS:
2 COFFEE COUNTY EMS 22,975.00 9,172.33
3 MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BK OF GA 1,362.93 544.12
4 MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BK OF GA 309.53 123.57
5 U.S. SMALL BUS. ADMINISTRATION 5,591.42 2,232.28
TOTAL UNSECURED CLAIMS 30,238.88 12,072.30
TOTALS 30,238.88 12,072.30




